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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT- continued.
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PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—con. £
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VOTE No. 12—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract

Work for Railways, Insurance, Post and Telegraph,
Public Trust, and other Departments) ...

1,000

1,500

8,688

28,797

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Other Charges—
Stationery, Paper, Parchment, Ac.
Stores, Bookbinding Material, Printing Ink
Freight, Packing, Insurance, WharfLabour, &c.
Machinery, Type, and Printing Material ...
Binding Statutes for Public Libraries
Fuel, Gas, and Lighting
Overtime
Water-rates
Printing report and evidence for Transport Com-

mission
Printing Consolidated Statutes
Contingencies

16,500
1,800
2,300
1,500

100
500
500
150

14
15

300
500
200

24,350

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

53,147

23,000
30,147

Lithographic and Photographic Branch.

16 Salaries—
Foreman Lithographer and Photographer ..
4 Draughtsmen : 1 at £270, 1 at £250, 1 at £204, 1 at

£164
11 Lithographic Printers, &c.: 2 at £175,1 at £172,1 at

£170, 5 at £165, 1 at £156, 1 at £117 ...
4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at £156, 1 at £141, 1 at £135,

1 at £125
3 Photographer's Assistants and Etchers : 1 at £180, 1

at £156, 1 at £120
Charwoman
9 Machine-feeders, &c.

270
888

1,790

557
456

65
250

Other Charges—
Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.

4,276

17 1,750

Total—Vote No. 12
6,026

36,173
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