## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1902–3.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—con.	£	£
	VOTE No. 12—continued.		
	Salaries—continued.		
2 3	Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females) Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand	1,000	
4	Boys, Perforators, and Gummers Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract Work for Railways, Insurance, Post and Telegraph,	1,500	
	Public Trust, and other Departments)	8,688	
	· 	28,797	
	•		
	OTHER CHARGES—		
5	Stationery, Paper, Parchment, &c	16,500	
$\frac{6}{7}$	Stores, Bookbinding Material, Printing Ink Freight, Packing, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c	$\frac{1,800}{2,300}$	
8	Machinery, Type, and Printing Material	1,500	
9	Binding Statutes for Public Libraries	100	
10	Fuel, Gas, and Lighting	500	
11	Overtime	500	
$oxed{12}$	Water-rates Printing report and evidence for Transport Com-	150	
LU	mission	300	
14	Printing Consolidated Statutes	500	
l5	Contingencies	200	
		24,350	
		53,147	M.
ļ	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	23,000	
		30,147	
	Lithographic and Photographic Branch.		
16	SALARIES—		
	Foreman Lithographer and Photographer 4 Draughtsmen: 1 at £270, 1 at £250, 1 at £204, 1 at £164	270 888	
	11 Lithographic Printers, &c.: 2 at £175, 1 at £172, 1 at £170, 5 at £165, 1 at £156, 1 at £117	1,790	
	4 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at £156, 1 at £141, 1 at £135, 1 at £125	557	
	3 Photographer's Assistants and Etchers: 1 at £180, 1		
į	at £1 $\overset{\circ}{5}$ 6, 1 at £120 Charwoman	456	
	9 Machine-feeders, &c	$egin{array}{c} 65 \ 250 \end{array}$	
		4,276	
7	OTHER CHARGES— Paper, Ink, Stores, &c	1,750	
1		6,026	
- 1		K 117K	